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2024-2025 COMMERCE TIGERS BASEBALL SCHEDULE

Day Date Opponent Site Varsity JV Freshman
Tuesday February 4 Quinlan Ford(scrimmage) Commerce 5:00 
Friday February 7 Quitman(scrimmage) Quitman 6:00 4:30

Tuesday February 11 Caddo Mills (scrimmage) Caddo Mills 6:00 
Friday February 14 Wolfe City(scrimmage) Commerce 5:00 

Tuesday February 18 Whitewright Commerce 7:00 
Thu-Sat February 20-22 Commerce Tournament Commerce TBA
Tuesday Feb 25 Athens Christian Prep Commerce 5:00/7:00
Thu-Sat February 27-March 1 Commerce Tournament TBA
Saturday March 1                                 North Hopkins North Hopkins 10:00
Monday March 3 Sulphur Springs Commerce 5:00
Thu-Sat March 6-8 EdgewoodTournament Edgewood TBA
Thu-Sat March 6-8 N.Lamar JV Tournament N. Lamar TBA
Tuesday March 11 *Mt. Vernon Mt. Vernon 7:00 4:30 
Friday March 14 *Mt. Vernon Commerce 7:00 4:30 

Saturday March 15 Howe                 Commerce 12:00 10:00 
Tuesday March 18 Millers Grove Commerce 7:00 4:30 
Tuesday March 25 *Lone Oak Commerce 7:00 4:30 
Friday March 28 *Lone Oak Lone Oak 7:00 4:30 

Saturday March 29 Paradise TBA TBA TBA
Tuesday April 1 *Winnsboro Winnsboro 7:00 4:30 
Friday April 4 *Winnsboro Commerce 7:00 4:30 

Saturday April 5 N. Lamar                    Commerce 12:00 
Tuesday April 8 *Rains Rains 7:00 4:30 
Friday April 11 *Rains Commerce 7:00 4:30 

Tuesday April 15 *Chisum Commerce 7:00 4:30 
Friday April 18 *Chisum Chisum 7:00 4:30 

Tuesday April 22 *Prairieland Prairiland 7:00 4:30 
Friday April 25 **Prairiland Commerce 7:00 4:30 

Saturday April 26                   N. Hopkins         Commerce 12:00 

* Denotes District Game ** Senior Night

Assistant Coaches: George Eubanks Jace Miley Principal: Roger Brown
Head Coach: Peter Plevritis ATC: Tammy Carrell
Athletic Director: John McSheffery Superintendent: Charlie Alderman
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